Vendor Name

Fund: 20 - GENERAL ROAD FUND
I.M,R.F.

I.M,R. F.

LM,R.F.

L.M,R.F.

I.M,R.F.

I.M, R, F.

I.M,R. F.

ILL DEPART OF REVENUE

ILL DEPART OF REVENUE
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY
UNITED STATES TREASURY

MOE FRINGE BENEFIT FUNDS
ALLAN C. ALONG! & ASSOCIATES
ADVOCATE OCCUPATIONAL HE...
DUPAGE CTY ANIMAL SERVICE
SPRING ALIGN OF PALATINE INC
MORRIS ENGINEERING INC.
AT&T

COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO...
FLAGG CREEK WATER RECLAM....
NICOR GAS

VILLAGE OF WESTMONT

JIM'S TRUCK INSPECTION LLC
VILLAGE OF BURR RIDGE

MIKES TREE SERVICE
COMMONWEALTH EDISON CO...
A BLOCK MARKETING INC.
GROOT

AVALON PETROLEUM CO.

1st Choice Equipment LLC
ALEXANDER EQUIPMENT CO. I...
BALES LUMBER & SUPPLY, INC
CHASE CARD SERVICES
CYLINDER SERVICES INC.
DELLWOOD TIRE

FORNPARTS Inc.

Keen Edge Company

L.A. FASTENERS INC.

MCCANN INDUSTRIES, INC.
NAPA AUTO PARTS

Russo

VERMEER-ILLINOIS INC.

119th Street Materials LLC
BOUGHTON MATERIALS INC.
DUPAGE CTY DIV. OF TRANSPO...
TRAFFIC CONTROL & PROTECTI...
UNDERGROUND PIPE & VALVE ...

5/17/2023 12:47:41 PM

Downers Grove, IL

Payable Number

INV0002560
INV0002561
INV0002564
INV0002564
INV0002564
INV0002565
INV0002565
INV0002569
INV0002569
INV0002570
INV0002570
INV00Q2570
INV0002570
INV0002570
INV0002570
INV0002570
INV0002570
INV0002607
INV(002608
INV0002609
INV0002610
INV0002611
INV0002612
INV0002613
INV0002614
INV0002615
INV0002616
INV0002617
INV0002618
INV0002619
INV0002620
INV0002621
INV0002622
INV0002623
INV0002624
INV0002625
INV0002626
INV0002627
INV0002628
INV0002629
INV0002630
INV0002631
INV0002632
INV0002633
INVD002634
INV0002635
INV0002636
INV0002637
INVQ002638
INV0002639
INV0002640
INV0002641
INV0002642

Post Date

04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/14/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023
04/20/2023

Fund 20 Board Approval Report

Description (Item)

IMRF Contribution VAC H-TIER 1
IMRF Contribution VAC H-Tier 2
IMRF Contribution H-Tier 1
IMRF Contribution H-Tier 1
IMRF Contribution H-Tier 1
IMRF Contribution H-Tier 2
IMRF Caontribution H-Tier 2
lllingis taxes

lllinois taxes

Medicare taxes

Social Security taxes
Federal Withholding
Medicare taxes

Social Security taxes
Federal Withholding

Social Security taxes
Medicare taxes

Health Insurance

Legal services
Miscellaneous
Miscellaneous
Maintenance - equipment
Engineering Services
Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Utilities

Rentals and Hire

Rentals and Hire

Tree removal

Street Light Service cost
Landfill Dumping

Landfill Dumping

Gasoline and oil

Supplies - equipment
Supplies - equipment
Supplies - Equipment
Supplies - equipment
Spplies - equipment
Supplies - equipment
supplies equipment
Supplies - equipment
Supplies - equipment
Supplies - equipment
Supplies - equipment
Supplies equipment
Supplies - equipment
Supplies - roads

Supplies - roads

supplies - signs.Barricades
Supplies - Signs/Barricades
Supplies - culverts

By Fund

Payment Dates 4/1/2023 - 4/30/2023

Account Number

20-5-2030
20-5-2030
20-0-2030
20-1-2030
20-5-2030
20-0-2030
20-5-2030
20-1-2020
20-5-2020
20-0-2010
20-0-2010
20-1-2000
20-1-2010
20-1-2010
20-5-2000
20-5-2010
20-5-2010
20-1-4040
20-1-4330
20-1-4480
20-1-4480
20-5-5010
20-5-5050
20-5-5060
20-5-5060
20-5-5060
20-5-5060
20-5-5060
20-5-5070
20-5-5070
20-5-5080
20-5-5110
20-5-5120
20-5-5120
20-5-8000
20-5-8040
20-5-8040
20-5-8040
20-5-8040
20-5-8040
20-5-8040
20-5-8040
20-5-8040
20-5-8040
20-5-8030
20-5-8040
20-5-8040
20-5-8040
20-5-8050
20-5-8050
20-5-8080
20-5-8080
20-5-8090

Amount

502.47
259.58
206.98
144.49
926.11
42.09
217.72
149.70
1,194.77
414.52
1,772.41
421.67
45.95
196.46
2,764.99
1,575.95
368.57
15,138.00
682.50
139.00
75.00
139.95
16,633.95
241.45
33.62
23.71
699.46
11.82
72.00
161.07
800.00
2,919.58
30.00
473.57
3,171.00
5,493.56
636.64
141.28
860.58
632.24
2,382.94
342.43
275.11
742.09
750.39
47.66
39,98
479.59
170.00
313.87
2,502.93
6,498.30
1,932.00
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Fund 20 Board Approval Report Payment Dates: 4/1/2023 - 4/30/2023

Vendor Name Payable Number Post Date Description {Item) Account Number Amount
INNER SECURITY SYSTEMS INC.  INV0002643 04/20/2023 Building repairs 20-5-9000 180.00
A & W TRAILER LLC INV0002644 04/20/2023 Supplies - equipment 20-5-8040 14.99
CITY OF DARIEN INV0002658 04/20/2023 PPRT 2nd allocation April 2023 20-1-4600 321.88
VILLAGE OF BURR RIDGE INV0002659 04/20/2023 PPRT 2nd allocation April 2023 20-1-4600 2,551.11
VILLAGE OF CLARENDON HILLS  INV0002660 04/20/2023 PPRT 2nd allocation April 2023 20-1-4600 343.16
VILLAGE OF DOWNERS GROVE F..INV0002662 04/20/2023 PPRT 2nd allocation April 2023 20-1-4600 3,737.55
VILLAGE OF WESTMONT FIRE EX INV00(2663 04/20/2023 2014600 20-1-4600 1,138.56
VILLAGE OF WILLOWBROOK INV0002664 04/20/2023 PPRT 2nd allocation April 2023 20-1-4600 319.22
VILLAGE OF HINSDALE INV0002661 04/20/2023 PPRT 2nd allocation April 2023 20-1-4600 2,144.10
I.M,R. F. INV0002682 04/28/2023 IMRF Contribution VAC H-TIER 1 20-5-2030 480.54
I.M,R.F. INV0002683 04/28/2023 IMRF Cantribution VAC H-Tier 2  20-5-2030 248.77
I.M,R.F, INV0002686 04/28/2023 IMRF Cantribution H-Tier 1 20-0-2030 199.74
I.M,R.F. INV0002686 04/28/2023 IMRF Contribution H-Tier 1 20-1-2030 144.49
I.M,R.F, INV0002686 04/28/2023 IMRF Contribution H-Tier 1 20-5-2030 888.65
L. M,R.F. INV0002687 04/28/2023 IMRF Contribution H-Tier 2 20-0-2030 38.85
I.M,R.F. INV0002687 04/28/2023 IMRF Contribution H-Tier 2 20-5-2030 200.96
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0002691 04/28/2023 llinois taxes 20-1-2020 149.70
ILL DEPART OF REVENUE INV0002691 04/28/2023 lllinois taxes 20-5-2020 1,137.80
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002692 04/28/2023 Social Security taxes 20-0-2010 1,697.70
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002692 04/28/2023 Medicare taxes 20-0-2010 397.03
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002692 04/28/2023 Federal Withholding 20-1-2000 421.67
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002692 04/28/2023 Social Security taxes 20-1-2010 196.46
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002692 04/28/2023 Medicare taxes 20-1-2010 45.95
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002692 04/28/2023 Federal Withholding 20-5-2000 2,571.76
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002692 04/28/2023 Medicare taxes 20-5-2010 351.08
UNITED STATES TREASURY INV0002692 04/28/2023 Social Security taxes 20-5-2010 1,501.24
1.U.Q.E. INV0002693 04/28/2023 April paymet 20-5-2050 991.28
1.U.O.E INV0002693 04/28/2023 April payment 20-5-2060 208.00
ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE INV0002694 04/28/2023 Monthly premium 20-1-2120 16.00
ILL-NCPERS GROUP LIFE INV0002694 04/28/2023 Monthly premium 20-5-2120 16.00
Nationwide Retirement Solutio... INV0002695 04/28/2023 Monthly premium 20-5-2110 57.04
GUARDIAN INVQ002696 04/28/2023 Monthly premium 20-1-4040 115.09
BLUE CROSS BLUE SHIELD OF IL  INV0002697 04/28/2023 May Monthly charges 20-1-4040 788.65
Fund 20 - GENERAL ROAD FUND Total: 100,506.72

Grand Total: 100,506.72
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Fund 20 Board Approval Report

5/17/2023 12:47:41 PM

Fund Summary
Fund
20 - GENERAL ROAD FUND
Grand Total:

Account Summary

Account Number Account Name

20-0-2010 FICA PAYABLE
20-0-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
20-1-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
20-1-2010 FICA PAYABLE
20-1-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
20-1-2030 IMRF PAYABLE
20-1-2120 IMRF LIFE PAYABLE
20-1-4040 HEALTH INSURANCE - H1...
20-1-4330 LEGAL SERVICES
20-1-4480 MISCELLANEOUS EXPENSE
20-1-4600 MUNICIPAL REPLACEME...
20-5-2000 FEDERAL TAX PAYABLE
20-5-2010 FICA PAYABLE
20-5-2020 STATE TAX PAYABLE
20-5-2030 I.M.R.F. PAYABLE
20-5-2050 ADMINISTRATIVE DUES
20-5-2060 MEMBERSHIP DUES
20-5-2110 NATIONWIDE RETIREMENT
20-5-2120 IMRF LIFE PAYABLE
20-5-5010 MAINTENANCE - EQUIP...
20-5-5050 ENGINEERING SERVICES
20-5-5060 UTILITIES
20-5-5070 RENTALS OR HIRE
20-5-5080 TREE REMOVAL
20-5-5110 STREET LIGHTS
20-5-5120 LANDFILL DUMPING
20-5-8000 AUTOMOTIVE FUEL/OIL
20-5-8040 SUPPLIES - EQUIPMENT
20-5-8050 SUPPLIES - ROAD
20-5-8080 SUPPLIES - SIGNS & BA...
20-5-8080 SUPPLIES - CULVERTS
20-5-9000 BUILDINGS

Grand Total:

Project Account Summary
Project Account Key
**None**
Grand Total:

Payment Amount

100,506.72

100,506.72

Payment Amount
4,281.66
487.66
843.34
484.82
299.40
288.98
16.00
16,041.74
682.50
214.00
10,555.58
5,336.75
3,796.84
2,332.57
3,724.80
991.28
208.00
57.04
16.00
139.95
16,633.95
1,010.06
233.07
800.00
2,919.58
503.57
3,171.00
12,839.48
483.87
9,001.23
1,932.00
180.00
100,506.72

Payment Amount
100,506.72
100,506.72

Payment Dates: 4/1/2023 - 4/30/2023

Report Summary
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Fund 20 Board Approval Report Payment Dates: 4/1/2023 - 4/30/2023

Authorization Signatures

CLERK ATFE/SPT@ THE AUDIT REPORT, AND THE ABOVE HAS BEEN AUDITED AND APPROVED FOR PAYMENT THIS /5 DAY OF /1/“ k'/ 4 ZOA.5

(<l

b X/ﬁee AR W
~
Trustee

1

Trustee

Trustee
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